

SB0213/933220/1

BY: Senator Stoltzfus

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 213
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 in lines 2, 3, 14, and 23, and on page 2 in lines 4, 9, and 38, in each instance, strike “Bay” and substitute “and Atlantic Coastal Bays”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 2, on page 5 in lines 7, 12, 26, and 28, on page 6 in lines 2, 5, 8, 10, and 17, on page 7 in lines 6 and 22, on page 8 in line 28, on page 10 in lines 9 and 10, on page 11 in line 16, on page 13 in lines 16, 17, 22, 26, 28, and 33, on page 14 in lines 3, 6, 10, 12, 15, 19, 20, 24, 30, and 32, on page 15 in lines 6, 8, 11, and 17, on page 16 in lines 1, 2, 19, and 36, and on page 17 in lines 9, 12, and 34, in each instance, strike “**BAY**” and substitute “**AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS**”.

On page 3, in line 4, strike “Bay” and substitute “**AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS**”; in line 8, after “River,” insert “**AND TO RESTORE THE HEALTH OF THE ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS AND THEIR TRIBUTARIES,**”; in line 24, after “Agreement” insert “**AND TO IMPROVE THE HEALTH OF THE ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS AND THEIR TRIBUTARIES**”; in line 30, strike “Bay and its” and substitute “**AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS AND THEIR**”; and in line 31, strike “Bay” and substitute “**BAY**”.

On page 5, in line 6, strike “**BAY AND ITS**” and substitute “**AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS AND THEIR**”.

On page 6, after line 15, insert:

(Over)

“(II) THE HEALTH OF THE ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS AND THEIR TRIBUTARIES;”;

and in lines 16 and 18, strike “(II)” and “(III)”, respectively, and substitute “(III)” and “(IV)”, respectively.